508955661 01/07/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI737710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Saladino	12/31/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Atlas Investments Seattle LLC
Street Address:	980 S. Harney Street
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17144846
Application Number:	17203636
Application Number:	63668688
Patent Number:	11192870
Patent Number:	11851414
Patent Number:	11851415
Patent Number:	10413845
Patent Number:	10961174
Patent Number:	10414709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062999288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2069038800

Email: ip.docket.se@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 1: 701 5th Ave, Suite 6100

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Sheridan
SIGNATURE:	Denise Sheridan

PATENT 508955661 REEL: 069772 FRAME: 0349

DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2025
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Assignment - Saladino to Atlas#	page1.tiff
source=Assignment - Saladino to Atlas#	page2.tiff
source=Assignment - Saladino to Atlas#	page3.tiff
source=Assignment - Saladino to Atlas#	page4.tiff
source=Assignment - Saladino to Atlas#	page5.tiff
source=Assignment - Saladino to Atlas#	page6.tiff

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT dated as of December 31, 2024, is made by Peter Saladino, an adult individual ("Assignor"), in favor of Atlas Investments Seattle LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patent applications and issued patents listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to receive all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of Assignor's patent applications and issued patents, all applications and registrations for design rights, all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, international, foreign, regional and convention applications corresponding thereto, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may grant or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, any reissue or reexamination thereof or to be obtained therefor, any renewals, or substitutes thereof, and any and all priority rights or priority claims, International Convention rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby distributes, transfers, assigns, and otherwise conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to each of the Patents, along with all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any rights of action of Assignor, and the right to take proceedings and to seek and recover damages and all other available remedies, against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Patents.

Assignor and Assignee shall take such actions and shall execute and deliver all such further instruments, documents or other writings that may be necessary or appropriate to carry out and effectuate the provisions of this Assignment and to establish, enforce or defend Assignee's rights in the Patents anywhere in the world.

At the request and expense of Assignee, Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance which Assignee considers necessary in connection with bringing or defending any proceedings in relation to the Patents.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Assignor and Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed and authorized as of the date hereof.

Peter Saladino

Atlas Investments Seattle LLC

Name: Peter Saladino

DocuSigned by:

Title: Manager

EXHIBIT A

7:1, k	4:1.	lo	21	A)) t
#	TILLE	Country Name	Status	Application #	Patent #	-	Grant Date
	Continuous Isolation Of	Australia	Issued	2019230124	2019230124	03/07/2019	08/04/2022
	Cannabidiol And Conversion						
	Of Cannabidiol To Delta-8						
	And Delta-9						
P287725.WO-AU.01	Tetrahydrocannabinol						
	Continuous Isolation Of	Canada	Pending	3093424		03/07/2019	
	Cannabidiol And Conversion						
	Of Cannabidiol To Delta-8						
	And Delta-9						
P287725.WO-CA.01	Tetrahydrocannabinol						
	Continuous Isolation Of	Costa Rica	Pending	2020-0000417		03/07/2019	
	Cannabidiol And Conversion						
	Of Cannabidiol To Delta-8						
	And Delta-9						
P287725.WO-CR.01	Tetrahydrocannabinol						
	Continuous Isolation Of	United Kingdom	benssl	2013994.5	GB2587918	03/07/2019	10/11/2023
	Cannabidiol And Conversion						
	Of Cannabidiol To Delta-8						
	And Delta-9						
P287725.WO-GB.01	Tetrahydrocannabinol						
	Continuous Isolation Of	Israel	Issued	277200	277200	03/07/2019	12/02/2023
	Cannabidiol And Conversion						
	Of Cannabidiol To Delta-8						
	And Delta-9						
P287725.WO-IL.01	Tetrahydrocannabinol						
	Continuous Isolation Of	India	Published	202228062635		03/07/2019	
	Cannabidiol And Conversion						
	Of Cannabidiol To Delta-8						
	And Delta-9						
P287725.WO-IN.02	Tetrahydrocannabinol						

File #	Title	Country Name	Status	Application #	Patent #	Date Filed (Grant Date
	Continuous Isolation Of	United States of	Issued	16/388,182	11192870	7/2019	12/07/2021
	Cannabidiol And Conversion	America					
	Of Cannabidiol To Delta-8						
	And Delta-9						
P287725.WO-US.01	Tetrahydrocannabinol						
	Continuous Isolation Of	United States of	Issued	16/672,047	11851414	11/01/2019	12/26/2023
	Cannabidiol And Conversion	America					
	Of Cannabidiol To Delta-8						
	And Delta-9						
P287725.WO-US.02	Tetrahydrocannabinol						
	Continuous Isolation Of	United States of	Issued	16/840,247	11851415	04/03/2020	12/26/2023
	Cannabidiol And	America					
	Cannabinoids And						
	Conversion Of Cannabidiol						
	To Delta-8						
	Tetrahydrocannabinol And						
	Delta-9						
P287725.WO-US.03	Tetrahydrocannabinol						
	Continuous Isolation Of	United States of	Pending	17/144,846		01/08/2021	
	Cannabidiol And Conversion	America					
	Of Cannabidiol To Delta-8						
	And Delta-9						
P287725.WO-US.04	Tetrahydrocannabinol						
	Continuous Isolation Of	South Africa	Pending	2020/06235		03/07/2019	
	Cannabidiol And Conversion						
	Of Cannabidiol To Delta-8						
	And Delta-9						
P287725.WO-ZA.01	Tetrahydrocannabinol						
	Continuous Isolation Of	PCT	Completed	PCT/US2019/02		03/07/2019	
	Cannabidiol And Conversion			1138			
	Of Cannabidiol To Delta-8						
	And Delta-9						
P287725.WO.01	Tetrahydrocannabinol						

RECORDED: 01/07/2025

File #	Title	Country Name	Status	Application #	Patent #	Date Filed	Grant Date
		United States of	Issued	16/259,616	10413845	01/28/2019	09/17/2019
	Processes For Solvent	America					
	Extraction Of Cannabinoids,						
	Terpenes And Flavonoids						
P287802.US.01	From Biomass						
		United States of	Issued	16/538,487	10961174	08/12/2019	03/30/2021
	Processes For Solvent	America					
	Extraction Of Cannabinoids,						
	Terpenes And Flavonoids						
P287802.US.02	From Biomass						
		United States of	Issued	17/203,636	17203636	03/26/2021	08/15/2023
	Processes For Solvent	America					
	Extraction Of Cannabinoids,						
	Terpenes And Flavonoids						
P287802.US.03	From Biomass						
		United States of	Issued	16/447,853	10414709	06/20/2019	09/17/2019
	Processes For Solvent	America					
	Extraction Of Cannabinoids,						
	Terpenes And Flavonoids						
P287802.US.04	From Biomass						
	Cannabinoid Formulations	United States of	Pending	63/668,688		07/08/2024	
	for Aerosol Devices and	America					
P318898.US.01	Methods Thereof						